KUBARA LAMINA SA  D73-800
  Diode
KKD73800, February 2014 version
KUBARA LAMINA SA                 Tel.:  +48-22-398 94 09
Puławska 34      Tel.:  +48-22-757 76 60
PL-05-500 Piaseczno Fax: +48-22-750 08 84
POLAND   e-mail: sekretariat@kubara-lamina.com

D73-800-
voltage class (hundreds of volts)
Outline type code: JEDEC DO-200AB
See Package Details for further information
KUBARA LAMINA SA  D73-800
  Diode
KKD73800, February 2014 version
KUBARA LAMINA SA                 Tel.:  +48-22-398 94 09
Puławska 34      Tel.:  +48-22-757 76 60
PL-05-500 Piaseczno Fax: +48-22-750 08 84
POLAND   e-mail: sekretariat@kubara-lamina.com
2/5
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS
Voltage ratings
Voltage class
URRM URSM IRRM
V V mA
04 400 500
50
06 600 700
08 800 900
10 1000 1100
12 1200 1300
14 1400 1500
16 1600 1700
18 1800 1900
20 2000 2100
22 2200 2300
24 2400 2500
26 2600 2700
28 2800 2900
30 3000 3100
32 3200 3300
Electrical properties
Parameter Unit Test conditions Value
Awerage forward current
@ case temperature
IF(AV) A  800
Tc °C
URRM≤1200V
URRM>1200V
95
80
RMS forward current IF(RMS) A  1250
Surge current IFSM A Tj=175°C, UR=0,8URRM, tp=10ms 7700
I
2
t – value I
2
t kA
2
s  300
Forward voltage drop max. UFM V Tj=25°C, IFM=1500A 1,60
Treshold voltage UF(T0) V  0,70
Slope resistance rF mΩ  0,426
Reverse recovery charge Qr μC Tj=25°C, IFM=1500A, diR/dt=25A/μs 2500
KUBARA LAMINA SA  D73-800
  Diode
KKD73800, February 2014 version
KUBARA LAMINA SA                 Tel.:  +48-22-398 94 09
Puławska 34      Tel.:  +48-22-757 76 60
PL-05-500 Piaseczno Fax: +48-22-750 08 84
POLAND   e-mail: sekretariat@kubara-lamina.com
3/5